
Parcels from Belgium to 
the Netherlands
Changes in the drop off and delivery days 2025 spring
We aim to deliver your parcels around the holidays on time as well. You can help us by dropping off your parcels 
as soon as possible.

Adjusted drop-off and delivery days
Week Drop off date Delivery date

16 & 17

Sat 19 April Tue 22 April

Easter Sun 20 April - closed

Easter Monday Mon 21 April - closed Tue 22 April

17
Fri 25 April Mon 28 April

King's Day (NL) Sat 26 April - closed

18
Wed 30 April Thu 1 May

Labour Day Thu 1 May - closed

19

Sat 3 May Tue 6 May

Sun 4 May Tue 6 May

Bevrijdingsdag (NL) Mon 5 May Tue 6 May

22
Wed 28 May Fri 30 May

Ascension Day Thu 29 May - closed

23 & 24

Sat 7 June Tue 10 June

Whit Sunday Sun 8 June - closed

Whit Monday Mon 9 June Tue 10 June

Process around King's Day
On Saturday 26 April, the Netherlands celebrates King's Day. Consequently, no parcels will be delivered in the 
Netherlands on that day.

Process around Bevrijdingsdag
Every five years, the Netherlands celebrates ‘Bevrijdingsdag’. On Monday, May 5, 2025, we will therefore not deliver 
parcels in the Netherlands, nor in Belgium. However, collection in Belgium will continue as usual.


